TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON: HYDERABAD

JUNIOR ASSISTANT, TYPIST, JUNIOR STENO AND JUNIOR ASSISTANT CUM TYPIST IN

MODIFIED SELECTION NOTIFICATION

GROUP-IV SERVICES, NOTIFICATION NO. 10/2018 (GENERAL RECRUITMENT)

It is hereby informed that in continuation to the Selection Notification dt:

06/10/2020 there are certain changes due to modification in the data of the candidates

on account of correction of technical mistakes. The modified selections are published

here with subject to the following conditions.

1) That success in the examination confers no right to appointment unless the

appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be

considered necessary, that the candidate having regard to her/his character

and antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to the service.

2) That the candidate is found physically fit for the post.

3) That the candidate should produce such original certificates as required in

accordance with the Rules/Notification.

HALLTICKET NUMBER

Modification to the earlier provisional selection list, Dt: 06/10/2020

Position in the

Position in the

S.No. HT No. previous present Remarks
selection selection
dt:06/10/2020
CHANGES IN THE SELECTION OF JUNIOR ASSISTANT

1. 101718014449 | 1HCRR THCHY

1THCHY
2. 101718182637 1HKRM
3. 101712002502 | 1HKRM 11AKR

1INKR Consequent to
4. 100018066667 correction in Bio-data of

NO SELECTION
certain candidate

5. 101118180104 | 11AKR 1INKR
6. 100012044207 | NO SELECTION | 1PMBN NEW SELECTION
7. 101718015727 | 1IKMD 1PMDK
8. 100018054547 | IPNZB 1IKMD
9. 101718140380 | NO SELECTION | 1PNZB NEW SELECTION
10. 100015012194 | 1HBRR 1HCRR




11.

100018032987

1PMBN

1HBRR

12.

101714002088

1FNWG

NO SELECTION

Consequent to
correction in Bio-data of

certain candidate

13.

101719000915

1PMDK

1FNWG

CHANGES IN THE SELECTION OF TYPIST / TYPIST-CUM-ASSISTANT

14.

123418000174

2RNLG

NO SELECTION

SELECTION LOST
DUE TO LESSER
QUALIFICATION

(As per candidate’s
qualification, he is
having Typewriting
English Higher &
Shorthand English
Lower only)

15.

100019030690

2RRRD

2RNLG

16.

100018073898

NO SELECTION

2HCRR

NEW SELECTION

17.

101113000643

NO SELECTION

2RRRD

NEW SELECTION

18.

100018051929

2HCRR

2PRRD

19.

100018044251

2PRRD

2RRRD

20.

101117180908

2RRRD

NO SELECTION

SELECTION LOST
DUE TO LESSER
QUALIFICATION

(As per candidate’s
qualification, he is
having Typewriting
English Higher &
Shorthand English
Lower only)

CHANGES IN THE SELECTION OF JUNIOR STENO

21.

101118004000

3RKRM

NO SELECTION

SELECTION LOST
DUE TO LESSER
QUALIFICATION

(As per candidate’s
qualification, she is
having Typewriting
English Higher &
Shorthand English
Lower only)

22.

123414000083

3RMBN

3RKRM

23.

100019040129

NO SELECTION

3RMBN

NEW SELECTION

e The result of the following candidates is released as the WPs 29174/2019
and 7412/2020 are dismissed as withdrawn in the Hon’ble High Court with

regard to these candidates.




Position in the Selected Post
S.No. Htno selection

dt:06/10/2020
1 101718191043 1HCRR Junior Assistant
2 101718006223 1CHYD Junior Assistant
3 101719004154 1CHYD Junior Assistant

If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished
false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or
commission of any candidate, then her/his provisional selection is liable to be cancelled
at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including that of selection,
besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any action as it deems fit in the

circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of

Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette No. 60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

With this Notification of selection, the General Recruitment process notified vide

Notification No: 10/2018 for the post of Junior Assistant, Typist, Junior Steno and Junior

Assistant Cum Typist in Group-IV various services has been finally concluded.

Place: Hyderabad.

Date: 19/11/2020.

Sd/-

PRINCIPAL SECRETARY




